## Little Red Schoolhouse- Raffle

## Raffle summary:

- \* Contest is operated by the Little Red Schoolhouse (LRSH INC) under Raffle License #2024-19538
- \* "Raffle Sponsor" = The licensee (LRSH Inc.)
- \* Ticket prices: 1 for \$20, 5 for \$80, or 10 for \$140, or 20 for \$200
- \* There will be TWO winners
- \* Prizes 1 & 2 are Cash/Cashiers Checks in the amount(s) of 1. \$4000 2. \$1500
- \* Prize drawing will be held on DECEMBER 5TH at 7:00pm
- \*Drawing will be held at Fatty's Pizzeria- 106 S. Ridge St. Breckenridge, CO 80424
- \* Winners will be posted online within 24 hours at <a href="www.littleredbreck.com">www.littleredbreck.com</a> (under this event) for 30 days from the drawing.
- \* You need not be present to win and will have 30 days to respond.
- \* Call 970-453-6871 with any questions.

## Read the rules below:

- 1)Each purchaser of a raffle ticket must be at least 18 years old and only one individual's name may be associated with each ticket. All federal, state, and local rules shall apply to the raffle. Tickets may be purchased from the website only. Payments for online tickets may only be by credit or debit card. Any credit or debit card payment that is denied shall disqualify the pending purchase.
- 2)The Raffle Sponsor, its processing agent and their respective directors, officers, and members assume no responsibility for incorrect, invalid, terminated or non-functioning email or mailing addresses or lost, incomplete, late, illegible, or undelivered entries or entries without complete, acceptable payment.
- 3) By submitting an entry, each purchaser acknowledges having read and agreed to abide by these Official Raffle Rules.
- 4) Once a ticket has been purchased, it is non-refundable except in the event the raffle is canceled in accordance with the raffle regulations of the Colorado Secretary of State. Although a ticket may be transferred, the Raffle Sponsor shall communicate only with the ticket purchaser as shown on its records until proof of the ticket transfer is provided to the Raffle Sponsor. Any transferee of a ticket must be eligible under these Rules in order to win under any drawing. The odds of winning depend on the number of tickets sold. Odds change as more tickets are purchased.
- 5) Each ticket shall be uniquely numbered. The raffle period shall be from the date the first ticket is sold, through December 5th, 2024 at the time of the drawing. Ticket sales will be closed on **Thursday**, **December 5**th, at 6:59 pm. The drawing will be held on

**Thursday, December 5<sup>th</sup> at 7:00 pm.** Ticket purchase deadlines, and drawing dates, times, and locations, may be extended or changed at the Raffle Sponsor's discretion, subject to the approval of the Colorado Secretary of State.

- 6) Each online purchaser will be sent a receipt via e-mail that will show a Raffle Ticket number. The Raffle will be held in person on December 5th, 2024 and @ Fatty's Pizzeria- 106 S. Ridge St. Breckenridge CO, 80424
- U.S. Postal regulations prohibit the mailing of raffle tickets.
- 7) The drawing shall take place at Fatty's Pizzeria beginning @7:00pm on December 5, 2024. At the raffle drawing, the winning raffle ticket(s) shall be chosen at random when we select "draw" from the Raffle Site. The winner will have 30 days to respond to the winning. Need not be present to win.

\*Address of Fatty's Pizzeria: 106 S. Ridge St. Breckenridge CO 80424

8) The holders of the winning ticket shall be notified by telephone and online posting as well as an email from LRSH. The winning ticket number and name of the winner and their respective cities (but not addresses) shall also be placed on the Little Red website (under this Event) within 24 hours after the drawing. This information may also be publicized in other media. It will be posted for 30 days from the drawing.

\*website: www.littleredbreck.com

\*Questions: 970.453.6871

- 9) The winner of the drawing shall be required to provide the Raffle Sponsor with a photo ID as well as a signed statement confirming their eligibility under these Rules and applicable law, proof of age and social security number, and a release confirming the Raffle Sponsor's permission to use the winner's name, city, state, and likeness in media releases and other publicity.
- 10) The winner will be entirely and solely responsible for paying any such taxes associated with the winnings and will be given W2-G to be completed and returned to the Little Red Schoolhouse. The winner is advised to consult with one's personal tax advisor.
- 11) The prize will be awarded to the winner once the Little Red Schoolhouse has received both the eligibility agreement and the W2-G. Without tax information, Little Red Schoolhouse will withhold 24% of the winnings per IRS requirements.
- 12) Purchasers of tickets, by participating in the raffle, release the Raffle Sponsor, its directors, officers, members and agents from any and all liability, loss or claim arising out of any raffle prize, expressly waive any such claim and agree that the liability, if any, of the Raffle Sponsor, its directors, officers, members and agents shall be limited to the raffle ticket price paid. In case of any dispute regarding the conduct of the raffle, the decision of the Raffle Sponsor shall be final, only after contacting and conferring with the Secretary of State. All disputes will be handled in accordance to Colorado Law.